FULL SCHEDULE & LISTINGS

MILLS HARDWARE | 95 King StE &

LENGTH

Main Venues

Main Venues

FULL SCHEDULE & LISTINGS

DAVID RODWIN: Miami Madness

Mango #4959

Church4Kidz

Grabbing The Hammer Lane:
A Trucker Narrative

Death of a Starman

The Little Black Fish

Menno-Morphosis

David Rodwin
Great Indian Bustard Company

Sloppy Wet Theatre Company

HARBOUR WORKSHOP LLC

StarStuff Productions
Pedagogies of Hope

Sandra Banman Productions

90 mins
60 mins

60 mins

60 mins

60 mins
60 mins

60 mins

7:30PM

6:00PM

8:30PM
7:.00PMRP

5:30PM

10:00PM

6:30PM
10:00PM

3:00PM
MM RP

1:30PM

4:30PM
12:00PM
8:30PM

1:30PM
3:30PM
12:00PMRP

9:00PM

5:00PM
7:30PM

9:30PM

6:00PM
RP

6:00PMRP

7:30PM

9:00PM

6:00PM
8:00PM
9:30PMRP

12:00PM
5:30PM 3:30PM
10:00PMRP
5:30PM 8:30PM 7:30PM
10:00PM 6:00PM
8:30PM 7:00PM 9:00PM
7:.00PM 2:00PM
MM

7:00PM
12:00PM

1:30PM
RP

3:00PM
9:00PM
4:30PM

THE PLAYERS' GUILD OF HAMILTON | 80 QueenStS &

It's Always Hazy in Hamilton

GRINGAS

Inqueery

More Missing Episodes

The Velveteen Rabbit

Three Strikes YOU'RE DEAD!!

The Poppy Whorer Picture Show

The Intergalactic Federation of
Space Beers

First Born Theatre Company
Inqueery

Attempt #62

Rule of Three

Spaghetti Stage Productions

Transgendant Co

90 mins

60 mins
60 mins
60 mins
60 mins
60 mins

60 mins

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

0

0
0
0
1
1
1

9:15PM

7:45PM

6:15PM

5:45PM
8:45PM
7:15PM

10:15PM

7:15PM

4:45PM RP

12:15PMRP
9:15PM
1:45PMRP
3:15PM

5:45PM

1:45PM MM
7:45PM MM
3:15PM MM
3:15PM

12:15PM

6:15PMRP

9:15PM

T:A5PM MM

9:15PM

6:15PM

7:45PM

6:15PM
9:15PM

7:45PM

6:15PM 8:45PM

10:45PM 7:15PM
5:45PM

6:15PM 1:45PM
7:45PM 9:45PM 12:15PM
9:15PM 11:15PM | 3:15PM
8:15PM 10:45PM

1:45PM

7:45PM
12:15PM
6:15PM
9:15PM

3:45PM

THEATRE AQUARIUS STUDIO | 190 King William St &

The Bread Cycle

Thawing

Arts and Crafts for Grown-Ups
Robert Will Show You The Door
Things Are Fine Actually

Fanny Did It First

Izad Etemadi: Let Me Explain

Breadbox Theatre

The Shylock Project

Ben Bisaillon

Susan Jeremy Productions

Neil McArthur

FannyFanackapan

Green Light Arts

60 mins
60 mins
60 mins
60 mins

60 mins

60 mins

60 mins

1
1
1
1
1

1
1

2
2
2
2
3

3
3

7:15PM
5:45PM
8:45PM

10:15PM

5:45PM
RP

7:15PM
8:45PM

8:45PM
3:15PM
7:15PM
10:15PM

1:45PM
RP

4:45PM
12:15PM

5:45PM MM
1:45PM
8:45PM

12:15PM
RP

3:15PM
7:15PMRP

6:15PM
9:15PM

7:45PM
RP

6:15PM

9:15PM
7:45PM

9:15PM

7:45PM
RP

6:15PM MM

6:15PM MM| 9:15PM 4:45PM
7:45PM 12:15PM
6:15PM 7:15PM
9:15PM 7:45PM 3:15PM
1:45PM
RP
8:45PM
10:45PM | 10:15PM

1:45PM
8:45PM
3:15PM

12:15PM
RP

5:45PM
T:15PM

THE WESTDALE | 1014 King St W a;

far-flung peoples far-flung peoples Theatre Company 90 mins 14 8:00PM 7:00PM 5:30PM 9:00PM 6:00PM 7:30PM 12:00PM
ABD with Mark the C Threshold Theatre 60 mins 14 6:30PM 1:30PM 9:00PM 8:00PM MM 6:00PM 6:30PM 9:00PM

Ushindi: When We Are Welcome The Ushindi Collective 60 mins 14 10:00PM 10:30PM 6:00PM 7:30PM 9:30PM 2:30PM 7:30PM

Under the Cover Solo work 60 mins 15 5:30PM | 9:00PM 7:30PM 7:30PM 11:00PM | 9:30PM 2:00PM

Lulu The Walking Griot 15 7:00PM 3:00PM 12:00PM | 9:30PM 8:00PM 6:00PM 1:00PM

Commedia delle Stelle Friendly Heretic Theatre Company 60 mins 15 8:30PM 12:00PMRP | 3:00PM 9:30PM 10:30PM 4:00PM MM | 6:00PM
The Haters Tour Two Eses Productions 60 mins 15 10:00PM | 4:30PMRP | 1:30PM 6:30PM MM 9:00PM 8:00PM 3:30PM
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FULL SCHEDULE & LISTINGS

Indie Venues, Fringe Mini Bar & Fringe on the Streets

INDIE VENUE 1: THE STAIRCASE | STUDIO THEATRE
27 Dundurn St N 3': (steps to access café)

LENGTH

Indie Venues, Fringe Mini Bar & Fringe on the Streets

FULL SCHEDULE & LISTINGS

Spookshow

Messy: A Chaotic Black Femme
Rage Musical

The Underwear Fairy and
Other Love Stories

Big Chick Energy:
My Best Friend's Sketch Show

Nicholas Wallace

Femmepire

A Company of Players

Big Chick Energy Sketch

90 mins

60 mins

60 mins

60 mins

10:00PM
8:30PM

6:30PM

4:30PM
8:40PM

6:30PM

3:00PM

4:45PM
3:.00PMRP

8:00PM

6:30PM

7:40PM

5:55PM
MM RP

9:50PM

9:15PM

7:30PM
MM RP

6:00PM

10:15PM
8:30PM

7:.00PM

8:40PM

5:30PM

7:00PM

3:30PM

2:00PM

INDIE VENUE 2: THE STAIRCASE | BRIGHT ROOM | 27 Dundurn StN

ALL Paths Lead to the
Road Less Gravelled

Nook & Cranny: Twin Detectives

Gavin Stephens

INDIE VENUE 3: THE STAIRCASE | ELAINE MAE THEATRE | 27 Dundurn St N

Graemazing: Level 7 Wizard

One Brief Shining Moment

Stationary

INDIE VENUE 4: HAMILTON THEATRE
The perils of being born in the Fall

Scheduled Maintenance:
A Queer Monologue Collection

Outport Productions

Bateson & Shaw

Consume Productions

Graemazing

Dyanna Jacklin

Tough Love Collective

INC | 140 MacNab StN &
Bowderwal Heavy Industries

Monday Press

FRINGE MINI BAR | RINGSIDE | 324 James St N &(enter through alley)

Sincerely, Jordan
PATCHWORK
frozen food

3 Queens

Gendron Productions
Moon River Media
blackhole

Bon Mots Productions

THE incite FRINGE INFO HUB | JACKSON SQUARE | 2 King St W &

The incite Fringe Info Hub For all your festival-related questions!

FRINGE CLUB OUTDOOR STAGE & PATIO | OUTSIDE THEATRE AQUARIUS

190 King William St a', (1" step down onto grass area)
Opening Night Kick-Off

Vintage Coffee Roasters Pop-Up Café

Licensed Patio & Nightly Entertainment (see hftco.ca/events for full listings!)

Keeping Six Open Mic Night

Films On The Fringe: Shorts Showcase 2024

Kids Club Family Fun Day!!! (see hftco.ca/events for full listings!)

Closing Night Awards Party

60 mins

60 mins

60 mins

60 mins
60 mins

60 mins

60 mins

60 mins

20 mins
20 mins
20 mins

20 mins

2 8:30PM
2 7:00PM
2 10:30PM
2
25 6:20PM
25 7:50PM
25 9:30PMRP
26 6:00PM
26 8:55PM
26 7:25PM
27 7:00PM
27 8:30PM
22 7:00PM
22 8:30PM
22 7:45PM
22 6:15PM

‘ 3

10:10PM

8:30PM
6:55PM RP

9:20PM
6:00PM
7:40PM

7:00PM
8:30PM

T:A5PM

6:15PM
8:30PM
7:00PM

T:15PM

10:15PM
8:45PMRP

7:05PM
10:00PM
8:30PM

7:.00PM
8:30PM

6:15PM

7:45PM
7:00PM
8:30PM

7:40PM

6:00PM

4:20PMRP

4:40PM
6:05PM
3:10PM

8:30PM

7:30PM

8:30PM

6:30PM

10:00PM
8:30PMRP

8:00PM

9:30PM

10:20PM

7:15PM
8:55PMRP

9:30PM

8:00PM

7:.05PM

10:00PM
8:30PMRP

T:A5PM

6:05PM

7:.00PM

8:30PM
7:.00PM
6:15PM
7:45PM

7:10PM

10:10PM
8:40PMRP

T.05PM
8:35PM
10:20PM

7:.00PM

7:00PM
7:45PM
8:30PM
6:15PM

8:50PM

7:10PM
10:15PMRP

8:25PM
9:50PM
6:55PM

1:00PM

6:15PM

8:30PM
7:45PM
7:.00PM

3:40PM

2:00PM

5:05PMRP

3:00PM
4:30PM
6:20PM

1:00PM

‘ 3PM-9PM ‘3PM-9PM ‘12PM-9PM‘12PM-8PM‘ 3PM-9PM ‘ 3PM-9PM ‘ 3PM-9PM ‘ 3PM-9PM ‘ 3PM-9PM ‘12PM-9PM‘12PM-8PM

10AM-5PM
6PM-11PM

9:00PM

10AM-5PM
6PM-12AM
6PM-9PM

10AM-5PM
6PM-12AM

10AM-5PM
6PM-12AM

10AM-5PM
6PM-11PM

10AM-5PM
6PM-11PM

10AM-5PM
6PM-11PM

10AM-5PM
6PM-12AM
6PM-9PM

10AM-5PM
6PM-12AM

10AM-4PM

10AM-5PM
6PM-12AM

9:00PM
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