FULL SCHEDULE & LISTINGS			Main Venues Main			ain Venues				FULL SCHEDULE & LISTINGS						
MILLS HARDWARE   95 King St E 🔏		LENGTH	PAGE#	THU 18	FRI 19	SAT 20	SUN 21	MON 22	TUE 23	WED 24	THU 25	FRI 26	SAT 27	SUN 28		
DAVID RODWIN: Miami Madness	David Rodwin	90 mins	8	9:00PM		6:30PM	1:30PM	7:30PM		6:00PM			12:00PM	7:00PM		
Mango #4959	Great Indian Bustard Company	60 mins	8		8:30PM	10:00PM	3:30PM			8:00PM		5:30PM	3:30PM	12:00PM		
Church4Kidz	Sloppy Wet Theatre Company	60 mins	8		7:00PM <b>RP</b>	3:00PM <b>MM RP</b>	12:00PM <b>RP</b>		6:00PM <b>RP</b>	9:30PM <b>RP</b>		10:00PM <b>RP</b>		1:30PM <b>RP</b>		
Grabbing The Hammer Lane: A Trucker Narrative	HARBOUR WORKSHOP LLC	60 mins	9		5:30PM	1:30PM	9:00PM		7:30PM		5:30PM	8:30PM	7:30PM			
Death of a Starman	StarStuff Productions	60 mins	9	7:30PM		4:30PM	5:00PM		9:00PM		10:00PM		6:00PM	3:00PM		
The Little Black Fish	Pedagogies of Hope	60 mins	9			12:00PM	7:30PM	9:30PM			8:30PM	7:00PM	9:00PM	9:00PM		
Menno-Morphosis	Sandra Banman Productions	60 mins	9	6:00PM	10:00PM	8:30PM		6:00PM <b>RP</b>			7:00PM <b>MM</b>		2:00PM	4:30PM		
THE PLAYERS' GUILD OF HAMILTON   80 Queen St S 🔏																
It's Always Hazy in Hamilton	The Intergalactic Federation of Space Beers	90 mins	10	9:15PM		7:15PM	5:45PM		9:15PM			6:15PM	8:45PM	1:45PM		
GRINGAS	First Born Theatre Company	60 mins	10		5:45PM	4:45PM <b>RP</b>	1:45PM <b>MM</b>		6:15PM		10:45PM		7:15PM	7:45PM		
Inqueery	Inqueery	60 mins	10	7:45PM	8:45PM		7:45PM <b>MM</b>	6:15PM <b>RP</b>		6:15PM			5:45PM	12:15PM		
More Missing Episodes	Attempt #62	60 mins	10		7:15PM	12:15PM <b>RP</b>	9:15PM <b>MM</b>			9:15PM	6:15PM		1:45PM	6:15PM		
The Velveteen Rabbit	Rule of Three	60 mins	11			9:15PM	3:15PM	9:15PM			7:45PM	9:45PM	12:15PM	9:15PM		
Three Strikes YOU'RE DEAD!!	Spaghetti Stage Productions	60 mins	11		10:15PM	1:45PM <b>RP</b>		7:45PM <b>MM</b>	7:45PM		9:15PM	11:15PM	3:15PM			
The Poppy Whorer Picture Show	Transgendant Co	60 mins	11	6:15PM		3:15PM	12:15PM			7:45PM		8:15PM	10:45PM	3:45PM		
THEATRE AQUARIUS STUDIO   190 Ki	ng William St 🔏															
The Bread Cycle	Breadbox Theatre	60 mins	12		10:15PM	8:45PM		6:15PM			6:15PM <b>MM</b>	9:15PM	4:45PM	1:45PM		
Thawing	The Shylock Project	60 mins	12	7:15PM		3:15PM	5:45PM <b>MM</b>	9:15PM			7:45PM		12:15PM	8:45PM		
Arts and Crafts for Grown-Ups	Ben Bisaillon	60 mins	12	5:45PM		7:15PM	1:45PM			9:15PM		6:15PM	7:15PM	3:15PM		
Robert Will Show You The Door	Susan Jeremy Productions	60 mins	12	8:45PM		10:15PM	8:45PM		6:15PM		9:15PM	7:45PM	3:15PM			
Things Are Fine Actually	Neil McArthur	60 mins	13		5:45PM <b>RP</b>	1:45PM <b>RP</b>	12:15PM <b>RP</b>	7:45PM <b>RP</b>		7:45PM <b>RP</b>			1:45PM <b>RP</b>	12:15PM <b>RP</b>		
Fanny Did It First	FannyFanackapan	60 mins	13		7:15PM	4:45PM	3:15PM		9:15PM	6:15PM <b>MM</b>			8:45PM	5:45PM		
Izad Etemadi: Let Me Explain	Green Light Arts	60 mins	13		8:45PM	12:15PM	7:15PM <b>RP</b>		7:45PM			10:45PM	10:15PM	7:15PM		
THE WESTDALE   1014 King St W 🐔																
far-flung peoples	far-flung peoples Theatre Company	90 mins	14	8:00PM		7:00PM	5:30PM		9:00PM	6:00PM		7:30PM		12:00PM		
ABD with Mark the C	Threshold Theatre	60 mins	14	6:30PM		1:30PM	9:00PM	8:00PM <b>MM</b>			6:00PM		6:30PM	9:00PM		
Ushindi: When We Are Welcome	The Ushindi Collective	60 mins	14	10:00PM		10:30PM			6:00PM		7:30PM	9:30PM	2:30PM	7:30PM		
Under the Cover	Solo work	60 mins	15		5:30PM	9:00PM	7:30PM		7:30PM			11:00PM	9:30PM	2:00PM		
Lulu	The Walking Griot		15		7:00PM	3:00PM	12:00PM	9:30PM		8:00PM		6:00PM	1:00PM			
Commedia delle Stelle	Friendly Heretic Theatre Company	60 mins	15		8:30PM	12:00PM RP	3:00PM			9:30PM	10:30PM		4:00PM <b>MM</b>	6:00PM		
The Haters Tour	Two Eses Productions	60 mins	15		10:00PM	4:30PM <b>RP</b>	1:30PM	6:30PM <b>MM</b>			9:00PM		8:00PM	3:30PM		

FULL SCHEDULE & LISTINGS Indie Venues, Fringe Mini Bar & Fr				ge on the Streets Indie Venues, Fringe Mini Bar & Fringe on the Streets							FULL SCHEDULE & LISTINGS				
INDIE VENUE 1: THE STAIRCASE   ST 27 Dundurn St N 🏂 (steps to access caf	<b>UDIO THEATRE</b> é)	LENGTH	PAGE#	THU 18	FRI 19	SAT 20	SUN 21	MON 22	TUE 23	WED 24	THU 25	FRI 26	SAT 27	SUN 28	
Spookshow	Nicholas Wallace	90 mins	24	8:30PM	10:00PM	4:30PM	4:45PM	7:00PM	7:00PM	7:40PM	9:15PM	10:15PM			
Messy: A Chaotic Black Femme Rage Musical	Femmepire	60 mins	24	7:00PM	8:30PM	8:40PM	3:00PM RP			5:55PM <b>MM RP</b>	7:30PM <b>MM RP</b>	8:30PM	8:40PM	3:30PM	
The Underwear Fairy and Other Love Stories	A Company of Players	60 mins	24	10:30PM	6:30PM	6:30PM	8:00PM			9:50PM	6:00PM	7:00PM	5:30PM	2:00PM	
Big Chick Energy: My Best Friend's Sketch Show	Big Chick Energy Sketch	60 mins	24			3:00PM	6:30PM						7:00PM		
INDIE VENUE 2: THE STAIRCASE   BRIGHT ROOM   27 Dundurn St N															
ALL Paths Lead to the Road Less Gravelled	Outport Productions	60 mins	25	6:20PM	10:10PM	7:15PM	7:40PM		6:30PM	10:20PM	7:05PM	7:10PM	8:50PM	3:40PM	
Nook & Cranny: Twin Detectives	Bateson & Shaw	60 mins	25	7:50PM	8:30PM	10:15PM	6:00PM	7:30PM	10:00PM	7:15PM	10:00PM	10:10PM	7:10PM	2:00PM	
Gavin Stephens	Consume Productions	60 mins	25	9:30PM <b>RP</b>	6:55PM <b>RP</b>	8:45PM <b>RP</b>	4:20PM RP		8:30PM RP	8:55PM <b>RP</b>	8:30PM <b>RP</b>	8:40PM <b>RP</b>	10:15PM <b>RP</b>	5:05PM RP	
INDIE VENUE 3: THE STAIRCASE   ELAINE MAE THEATRE   27 Dundurn St N															
Graemazing: Level 7 Wizard	Graemazing	60 mins	26	6:00PM	9:20PM	7:05PM	4:40PM	8:30PM	8:00PM	9:30PM	7:45PM	7:05PM	8:25PM	3:00PM	
One Brief Shining Moment	Dyanna Jacklin	60 mins	26	8:55PM	6:00PM	10:00PM	6:05PM					8:35PM	9:50PM	4:30PM	
Stationary	Tough Love Collective	60 mins	26	7:25PM	7:40PM	8:30PM	3:10PM		9:30PM	8:00PM	6:05PM	10:20PM	6:55PM	6:20PM	
INDIE VENUE 4: HAMILTON THEATRE	INC   140 MacNab St N 🔏														
The perils of being born in the Fall	Bowderwal Heavy Industries	60 mins	27	7:00PM	7:00PM	7:00PM					7:00PM	7:00PM	1:00PM	1:00PM	
Scheduled Maintenance: A Queer Monologue Collection	Monday Press	60 mins	27	8:30PM	8:30PM	8:30PM	8:30PM								
FRINGE MINI BAR   RINGSIDE   324															
Sincerely, Jordan	Gendron Productions	20 mins	22	7:00PM	7:45PM	6:15PM					8:30PM	7:00PM	6:15PM		
PATCHWORK	Moon River Media	20 mins	22	8:30PM	6:15PM	7:45PM					7:00PM	7:45PM	8:30PM		
frozen food	blackhole	20 mins	22	7:45PM	8:30PM	7:00PM					6:15PM	8:30PM	7:45PM		
3 Queens	Bon Mots Productions	20 mins	22	6:15PM	7:00PM	8:30PM					7:45PM	6:15PM	7:00PM		
THE incite FRINGE INFO HUB   JACK															
The incite Fringe Info Hub For all your festival-related questions!			3	3PM-9PM	3РМ-9РМ	12PM-9PM	12PM-8PM	3PM-9PM	3РМ-9РМ	3PM-9PM	3PM-9PM	3PM-9PM	12PM-9PM	12PM-8PM	
FRINGE CLUB OUTDOOR STAGE & PATIO   OUTSIDE THEATRE AQUARIUS  190 King William St 🐧 (1" step down onto grass area)			WED 17	THU 18	FRI 19	SAT 20	SUN 21	MON 22	TUE 23	WED 24	THU 25	FRI 26	SAT 27	SUN 28	
Opening Night Kick-Off															
Vintage Coffee Roasters Pop-Up Café				10AM-5PM	10AM-5PM	10AM-5PM	10AM-5PM		10AM-5PM	10AM-5PM	10AM-5PM	10AM-5PM	10AM-5PM	10AM-5PM	
Licensed Patio & Nightly Entertainment (see hftco.ca/events for full listings!)				6PM-11PM	6PM-12AM	6PM-12AM	6PM-12AM		6PM-11PM	6PM-11PM	6PM-11PM	6PM-12AM	6PM-12AM	6PM-12AM	
Keeping Six Open Mic Night					6PM-9PM							6PM-9PM			
Films On The Fringe: Shorts Showcase 2024				9:00PM											
Kids Club Family Fun Day!!! (see hftco.ca/events for full listings!)													10AM-4PM		
Closing Night Awards Party														9:00PM	